(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and the SEBI Circular. 

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 36(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as follows: 

Proposed Fees 

Secretarial Auditor 
Payable to 25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) plus 

applicable tax and Reimbursement of out of pocket 

expenses if any for financial year 2025-26. The 

remuneration for the subsequent year(s) of their term 

shall be determined based on the recommendation of the 
Audit Committee and Board of the Directors of the